Resolution by:  Hurley 
Seconded by:  Steed 

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 1524 (a) of the Real Property Tax Law, as amended, this 
Town Board hereby establishes the salaries of the members of the Board of Assessment Review to be at 
the rate of ONE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($105.00) per day for the duties to be performed 
on Grievance Day, as established by law, and FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS AND 50/100 ($52.50) per day (s) or 
fraction of a day for duties performed by members of such Board of Assessment Review if it is found 
that the duties to be performed by such Board cannot be completed on Grievance Day as established by